

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative DuBuisson to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 109
by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 22, change "**B.**" to "**B.(1)**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 25, change "**(1)**" to "**(a)**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 28, change "**(2)**" to "**(b)**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 3, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

9 **"(2) Notwithstanding Paragraph (1) of this Subsection, if a lower rate for**
10 **reimbursement of out-of-network ambulance providers for covered emergency**
11 **ambulance services is established by the federal government, that rate when**
12 **effective shall be the rate paid to such providers for such services."**